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Power Bl project

Power Bl Project always includes multiple KPI‘s. The entire
tool is set up in a way that calls out for the usage of
multiple data sources that we then slice and dice by the
same dimensions. And this leads to twenty or more
reports, countless measures, and a maintenance
nightmare. Can we improve on this?
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£ Products

| | I -_ FHl Product
D e O Qu e ry A ProductCategorylD
A ProductGrouplD

Append & Unpivot e

= Salespersons

* Excel Source
 AC & PL separate Sheets

p : ofit FH Customers
* Power Query roductiD F CountrylD
« Append AC & PL - S
e Unpivot - KPI dim Fl Region
 CalendarAuto '
e Qtr

e Weeks




Demo - Goals

e Append
e Unpivot

New Columns

e Scenario
o KPI




Queries [§]

il Load [4]
BusinessUnits
Products1

Salespersons

.\'_'}'j INFIETYE PUETIES ™

Customers E ﬂppEr‘ld ﬂueries 3

4 Ml Help Tables [2]

W Actual E Append Queries

B Plan :l- Append Queries as New

4« M Help Tables [2]

SJIU UIDUNILL, 170

B Actual -

» ‘@ Copy
Paste
< Delete
&[] Rename
Enable load
[_] Iﬂfll'flﬁ ilﬂ r:-nr\rf rcfrcch

o = Table.Combine({Actual, Plan})
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Append

* Two tables Thres or more tables

Primary table

Actual -

Table to append to the primary table

Plan ~

OK

Cancel
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™. . scenario '+ 123 Businessunitp 123 salespersonin + 123 CustomenD 123 ProguctiD
* Valid 100 % = Valid 100%  * Valid 100 % | * Valid * Valid 100 %
® Error 0% | » Error 0% | = Error 0% | ® Error ® Error 0%
* Emply D% @ Emply 0% = Emply 0% |« Emply ® Emply 0%
_ || I, ||I I
1 distinct, O unigue 3 distinct, 0 unigoe 11 distinct, 0 unigue & distinet, 145 unigue
1 AC 1 88
2 AC 1 88
3 AC 1 88
4 AC 1 189
5 AC 1 189
6 AC 1 116
T AC 1 116
8 AC 1 116
9 AC 1 126
10 AC 1 126
11 AC 1
12 AC 1 126
13 AC 1 126
14 AC 1 126
15 AC 1 116
16 AC 1 28
17 AC 1 &8
18 AC 1 168
19 AC 1 128
20 AC 1 88

* Valid
® Error

® Emply

>

Bl

(et

G= Copy

Remove Columns

Remowve Other Columng

Add Celumn From Bxamples...
Remove Duplicates

Remove Errors

Replace Values...

Fill

Change Type

Merge Columns

Group By...

Unpivot Columns
Unpivot Other Columns
Unpivot Only Selected Columns

112 cost = 1.2 Gross Profit
* Valid % * Valid
» Error 0% = Error
* Emply «1% = Emply

b
5
E
4
5
4
b
]
b

&T9 distinet, 534 unigue

790 distsnel, 48B4 unige

R R T R TR TR

. nkt Scenario

[+]12%3 BusinessUnitip

* Valid 100% e Valid
® Error 0% | e Error
® Empty 0% e Empty

1 distinet. 0 unique

AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC

2 distinet. 0 unique

100 %
0%
0%

51,06
]
1086
148,92
24
11,02
17,36
758
Bs8
48,46
[] 123 salespersoniD [+]123 customeriD [~] 123 Productip
* Valid 100% | ® Valid 100% o Valid
® Error 0% | ® Error 0% | ® Error
0% | e Empty 0% | e Empty
|
13!!\‘5!\ !tl.
88 10250
88 10290
88 10290
a3 10250
88 10250
88 10290
88 10290
a3 10250
88 10250
189 16484
189 16454
189 16484
189 16434
189 16484
189 16454
116 2350
116 2350
116 2390
116 7216
116 7216
116 7216
116 7216
116 7216
116 7216
126 13255
126 13255
126 13255
126 13255
126 13255
126 13255
126 13255
126 13255

100 %

0%
0%

1519
1519
1519
1519
1519
1519
1519
1519
1519
1523
1523
1523
1524
1524
1524
1526
1526
1526
1526
1526
1526
1526
1526
1526
1526
1526
1526
1526
1526
1526
1526
1526

* Valid
® Error
® Empty

178 distinet. 0 unigu:

=
o

4

RN N

100 %
0%

0%

. 01. 2016
) 01. 2016
) 01. 2016
. 04. 2016
. 04. 2016
. 04 2016
. 07. 2017
. 07. 2017
. 07. 2017

12 2018
12 2018
12. 2018
12,2018
12 2018
12 2018

17.04.2018
17.04. 2018

17 04 2018

11. 2016

L 11. 2016
) 112016
. 05. 2018
. 05. 2018
. 05. 2018
03 2016
| 03. 2016
. 03. 2016
. 11. 2017
. 11. 2017
. 11. 2017
23,
28,

06. 2016
06. 2016

* Valid
® Error

3 distinct. 0 unique
Revenue
Cost.

Gross Profit
Revenue
Cost.

Gross Profit
Revenue
Cost

Gross Profit
Revenue
Cost.

Gross Profit
Revenue
Cost.

Gross Profit
Revenue
Cost.

Gross Profit
Revenue
Cost

Gross Profit
Revenue
Cost

Gross Profit
Revenue
Cost.

Gross Profit
Revenue
Cost.

Gross Profit
Revenue
Cost.

EE e

* Valid
® Error
® Empty

-]

100 %
0%
0%

722 distinet, 588 unique




Calendar = ADDCOLUMNS ( CALENDARAUTO (); —_— .
"Year"; FORMAT([Date]; "yyyy");

"MonthNo"; MONTH([Date]); g i [
"Month": FORMAT([Date];"MMM"); fave Columm Kbl |
"Quarter"; FORMAT([Date];"\QQ");

"YearMonth"; FORMAT([Date];"YYYY-MM");

"WeekdayNo"; WEEKDAY([Date];2); //1-Sun..Sat, 2-Mon..Sat
"Weekday"; FORMAT([Date];"ddd");

"WeekNo"; WEEKNUM([Date]; 2);

"Week"; "W" & WEEKNUM([Date]; 2) )

L T et S

Calendar = ADDCOLUMNS { CALENDARAUTO ();
"year™; FORMAT{[Datel: "vyyv");
"MonthMo® ; MONTH{[Datel);
"Month"; FORMAT([Date];"MHM");
"Quarter™; FORMAT([Date];"\QQ");
"YearMonth™; FORMAT([Date];"YY¥y-MM");
"Weekdayhlo™; WEEKDAY([Date];2); //1-Sun..5at, 2-Mon..Sat
"Weekday"; FORMAT([Date];"ddd");
"Weskhe"; WEEKNUM([Datel; 2);
"Wesk™; "W" & WEEKNUM([Datel]: 2} )

- Year -~ | MonthMNo |~| Month |~| Quarter |~ | YearMonth |~ | WeekdayMo |~ | Weekday |~ | WeekMo |~ | Week -
1. 01. 2016 00:00:00 2016 1 Jan a1 201501 5 Fri 1w
2. 01. 2016 00:00:00 | 2016 1 Jan a1 201501 5 sat 1/wi1
3. 01. 2016 00:00:00 | 2016 1) Jan a1 201501 7/ sun 1w
4.01. 2016 00:00:00 | 2016 1 Jan a1 201501 1| Mon 2|wz
5. 01. 2016 00:00:00 | 2016 1 an a1 201501 2| Tue 2|wz
5. 01. 2016 00:00:00 | 2016 1 Jan a1 2015-01 7| Wed 2| w2
7.01. 2016 00:00:00 | 2016 1 Jan a1 201601 4| Thu 2|w2
& 01. 2016 00:00:00 2016 1) Jan a1 201501 5 Fri 2|wz
9. 01. 2016 00:00:00 | 2016 1) Jan a1 201501 & sat 2|wz
10.01. 2016 00:00:00 2016 1 Jan a1 201501 7/ sun 2|wz
11. 01. 2016 00:00:00 | 2016 1 Jan al 2015-01 1| Mon 2| ws
12.01. 2016 00:00:00 | 2016 1 Jan a1 201601 2| Tue 2| w3
13. 01. 2016 00:00:00 | 2016 1 Jan a1 201501 3| Wed 2| ws
14. 01. 2016 00:00:00 | 2016 1) Jan a1 201501 4| Thu 3| w3
15. 01. 2016 00:00:00 | 2016 1 Jan a1 201501 5 Fri 3|ws
16. 01. 2016 00:00:00 | 2016 1 Jan al 201501 & sat 3|ws
@ 17. 01. 2016 00:00:00 | 2016 1 Jan a1 201501 7| sun 2| ws
18. 01. 2016 00:00:00 | 2016 1 Jan a1 201501 1| Mon 4| wa
. 19, 01. 2016 00:00:00 | 2016 1) Jan a1 201501 2| Tue 4| wa
Excel Olqmp|cs 20.01. 2016 00:00:00 2016 1) Jan a1 201501 7| Wed 4| wa
21. 01. 2016 00:00:00 | 2016 1 Jan a1 201601 2| Thu 4| wa




AC = CALCULATE(SUM(Sales[Value]);Sales[Scenario]="AC")
PL = CALCULATE(SUM(Sales[Value]);Sales[Scenario]="PL")

2017 e Revenue -
Cost
Gross Profit

IT&C and PL by Month 1
_ +2.2% A
7% +14.0%
t 1 - . |
e L
¢ ¢
%
-10.0% -12.0%
% v v
+535
I 1 %
eac s
-97.9K
| |
a b apr Jul
L - . |
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Star schema

Scenario column for AC, PL, FC... o e

o e
KPI Column for Net Sales, Gross Sales... Pgp—
Disconnected slicer Monthly | YTD o -

Add Current Month, Current Year to
Calendar

KEY TAKEAWAYS

Excel Olympics
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